BOARD OF REGENTS [ =Tt

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Gars.
October 19, 2023

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 46 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of May 1, 2023 through August 31, 2023.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 46 separations and retirements, there are 22 (48 percent) females and 24 (52
percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 31 (67 percent) are

Caucasian, 8 (17 percent) are African American, 1 (2 percent) are Asian, and 6 (13
percent) are not reported.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS
None
ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

ate



Staff Separationsvand Retireménts

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 5/1/2023 To 8/31/2023

Y Y 5512023

Dir of Grad Business Programs MGIL1 COB Deans Office 5/2003

Justice Jeanne Sr Secretary Cs 05 | A Mens Football 12/5/2014 51512023
Oluwadare  Akintunde Site Coordinator PT 07 Stdy Chldrn and Family 10/17/2022 5/5/2023
Wonnacott Andrew Trans Equivalency Coord PE 07 Office of the Registrar 312212021 5/6/2023
Beaghan Marguex Service EMU Specialist Ccs 06 Service EMU 10/17/2014 5/9/2023
Patterson Dontonette  Custodian FM 06* Custodial Services 51012021 51812023
Newlin Darrin Custodian FM 06" Custodial Services 3/14/2023 5/19/2023
Peters Emily Teacher | PT 06 Child Care Center 8/22/2018 5/19/2023
Drazin Matthew Site Coordinator PT 07 Stdy Chldrn and Family 1/30/2023 5/26/2023
Mooney Connor Asst Coach Strenth and Condit AC 1 | A Strength and Cond 9/6/2022 52612023
Caldwell DeAndre Case Manager, Dean of Stdnts PE 08 Dean of Students 8/30/2021 52912023
Peggs Drake Athletics Admin Assoc, Marketi PT 04 | A Promotions 8/15/2022
Marks Colleen Dir Graduate Admissions AP MGIL2 EP Reg onal Centers 111712 5/31/2023
Hilt Aaron Assistant Coach AC 11 | A Baseball 9/8/2021 6/1/2023
Roof Eric Head Coach (MW-Sw/Bb/Sb/Tk/V) AC 16 | A Baseball 712912014 6/1/2023
Roof Jonathan Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk Vol,Bsb AC 1 | A Baseball 7/2/2018 6/1/2023
Siller Stephen Mgr Univ Suppt Servs PT 07 Purchasing 4/11/2011 6/2/2023
Householder Loretta Custodian FM 06 Custodial Services 12/5/2011 6/3/2023
Rice Kaelyn Academic Advisor PT 07 Director University Advising 9/4/2018 6/7/2023
Adamson Carlos Asst Coach(FtblMn-Wmn Bsktbl) AC 12 | A Womens Bktball 6/4/2018 6/13/2023
Zum Mallen Kaja Assoc Dir Admin Mkt Comm AP MGIL1 Adm Internal Oper 12/3/2018 6/15/2023
Jewell Alexander Dir Athletic Media Relations AP MGIL1 | A Sport Info 12/9/2019 6/16/2023
Kucera Kevin VP Enroll Mgmt AP MGIL4 VP Enrollment Management 3/28/2011 6/30/2023
Lally Sarah Nurse Educator Interventionist PE 09 Health and Human Service 312712023 6/30/2023
andis William CHHS Academic Advisor PT 07 Director University Advising 4/1/2014 6/30/2023
Papageorgiou Emanuel Grah ¢ Dsgnr, Athl Mktg PT 07 | A Promotions 31222021 7/6/2023
Harrison Alicia Talent Coordinator AH CDEA1 Training & Development 52312022 7/10/2023
Dotson Christopher Manager, Learning and Talent AP MGIL1 Training & Development 5/1/2018 711212023
Maxey Evan Spon Res Accountant/Analys! PE 08 Controller 6/26/2023 7/13/2023

Marek Nicole Asst Coach Womens Rowing AC 1 IA Womens Crew 8/26/2019 7/14/2023



Shafran
Mendelssohn
Korte
Kowaleski
Schram
Rindo
Carter
Ward

Peck
Pankiewicz
Dubey
Lopata
James
Waldroop
Lyte

Wing

Catherine
Doreen
Traci
Deanna
Stephen
Jessica
Alan
Timothy
Stephanie
Josiah
Jenelle
Kristoph
Charnee
Silisa
Crystal

Douglas

News Reporter/Announcer
Sr Secretary

Sen or Admissions Advisor

Prg Coord, Womens Resource Ctr

Head Coach - Womens Tennis
International Student Advisor
Assc Dir of Charter Schools
Program Director, Forensics
Case Manager

Academic Advisor

Head Dance Coach

Site Coordinator

Site Coordinator

Enrollment Advising Specialist
AMERICORP COORDINATOR

Lieutenant, Public Safety

PE
cs
PE
PE
AC
PE
AP
AP
PE
PT
AH
PT
PT
PE
AP
AP

08
05
08
08

08
PFSP2
PFSP2

08

07
CDEA1

07

07

08
MGIL1
CDSS3

WEMU FM Public Radio
Political Science

Adm Off Campus Outrh
Chief Diversity Officer

I A Womens Tennis
International Students
Charter Schools

School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts
Disability Resource Center
Director University Advising
Dance Team

Stdy Chldrn and Family
Stdy Chldrn and Family
School of Nursing
Engage@EMU

Public Safety

6/6/2022
8/10/1998
9/5/2019
7/28/2005
7/18/2022
2/28/2022
8/1/2022
9/1/12018
1/4/2021
8/18/2017
7/1/12021
9/12/2011
1/24/2022
12/5/2014
1/29/2023

1/25/2010

7/14/2023
7/17/2023
7/20/2023
7/21/2023
7/21/2023
7/26/2023
7/28/2023
7/31/2023
8/4/2023
8/5/2023
8/16/2023
8/18/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023






