BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 4

DATE:

October 19, 2023

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 46 separations and retirements for the reporting period of May 1, 2023 through August 31, 2023.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 46 separations and retirements, there are 22 (48 percent) females and 24 (52 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 31 (67 percent) are Caucasian, 8 (17 percent) are African American, 1 (2 percent) are Asian, and 6 (13 percent) are not reported.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Entember A, 223

Staff Separations and Retirements

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 5/1/2023 To 8/31/2023

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Ecls	Grade	Organization Name	Current Hire Date	Last Work Date	Race	Gender	Termination Code
Henry	Kaye	Dir of Grad Business Programs	AP	MGIL1	COB Deans Office	8/25/2003	5/5/2023			
Justice	Jeanne	Sr Secretary	CS	05	I A Mens Football	12/5/2014	5/5/2023			
Oluwadare	A kintun de	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldm and Family	10/17/2022	5/5/2023			
Wonnacott	Andrew	Trans Equivalency Coord	PE	07	Office of the Registrar	3/22/2021	5/5/2023			
Beaghan	Marguex	Service EMU Specialist	CS	06	Service EMU	10/17/2014	5/9/2023			
Patterson	Dontonette	Custodian	FM	06*	Custodial Services	5/10/2021	5/18/2023			
Newlin	Darrin	Custodian	FM	06*	Custodial Services	3/14/2023	5/19/2023			
Peters	Emily	Teacher I	PT	06	Child Care Center	8/22/2018	5/19/2023			
Drazin	Matthew	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldm and Family	1/30/2023	5/26/2023			
Mooney	Connor	Asst Coach Strenth and Condit	AC	11	I A Strength and Cond	9/6/2022	5/26/2023			
Caldwell	DeAndre	Case Manager, Dean of Stdnts	PE	08	Dean of Students	8/30/2021	5/29/2023			
Peggs	Drake	Athletics Admin Assoc, Marketi	PT	04	I A Promotions	8/15/2022	5/30/2023			
Marks	Colleen	Dir Graduate Admissions	AP	MGIL2	EP Reg onal Centers	11/17/2003	5/31/2023			
Hilt	Aaron	Assistant Coach	AC	11	I A Baseball	9/8/2021	6/1/2023			
Roof	Eric	Head Coach (MW-Sw/Bb/Sb/Tk/V)	AC	16	I A Baseball	7/29/2014	6/1/2023			
Roof	Jonathan	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Baseball	7/2/2018	6/1/2023			
Siller	Stephen	Mgr Univ Suppt Servs	PT	07	Purchasing	4/11/2011	6/2/2023			
Householder	Loretta	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	12/5/2011	6/3/2023			
Rice	Kaelyn	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	9/4/2018	6/7/2023			
Adamson	Carlos	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Womens Bktball	6/4/2018	6/13/2023			
Zum Mallen	Kaja	Assoc Dir Admin Mkt Comm	AP	MGIL1	Adm Internal Oper	12/3/2018	6/15/2023			
Jewell	Alexander	Dir Athletic Media Relations	AP	MGIL1	I A Sport Info	12/9/2019	6/16/2023			
Kucera	Kevin	VP Enroll Mgmt	AP	MGIL4	VP Enrollment Management	3/28/2011	6/30/2023			
Lally	Sarah	Nurse Educator Interventionist	PE	09	Health and Human Service	3/27/2023	6/30/2023			
_andis	William	CHHS Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	4/1/2014	6/30/2023			
Papageorgiou	Emanuel	Grah c Dsgnr, Athl Mktg	PT	07	I A Promotions	3/22/2021	7/6/2023			
Harrison	Alicia	Talent Coordinator	АН	CDEA1	Training & Development	5/23/2022	7/10/2023			
Dotson	Christopher	Manager, Learning and Talent	AP	MGIL1	Training & Development	5/1/2018	7/12/2023			
Maxey	Evan	Spon Res Accountant/Analyst	PE	08	Controller	6/26/2023	7/13/2023			
Marek	Nicole	Asst Coach Womens Rowing	AC	11	IA Womens Crew	8/26/2019	7/14/2023			

Shafran	Catherine	News Reporter/Announcer	PE	08	WEMU FM Public Radio	6/6/2022	7/14/2023
Mendelssohn	Doreen	Sr Secretary	CS	05	Political Science	8/10/1998	7/17/2023
Korte	Traci	Sen or Admissions Advisor	PE	08	Adm Off Campus Outrh	9/5/2019	7/20/2023
Kowaleski	Deanna	Prg Coord, Womens Resource Ctr	PE	08	Chief Diversity Officer	7/28/2005	7/21/2023
Schram	Stephen	Head Coach - Women's Tennis	AC	14	I A Womens Tennis	7/18/2022	7/21/2023
Rindo	Jessica	International Student Advisor	PE	08	International Students	2/28/2022	7/26/2023
Carter	Alan	Assc Dir of Charter Schools	AP	PFSP2	Charter Schools	8/1/2022	7/28/2023
Ward	Timothy	Program Director, Forensics	AP	PFSP2	School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts	9/1/2018	7/31/2023
Peck	Stephanie	Case Manager	PE	08	Disability Resource Center	1/4/2021	8/4/2023
Pankiewicz	Josiah	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	8/18/2017	8/5/2023
Dubey	Jenelle	Head Dance Coach	AH	CDEA1	Dance Team	7/1/2021	8/16/2023
Lopata	Kristoph	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldm and Family	9/12/2011	8/18/2023
James	Charnee	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldm and Family	1/24/2022	8/29/2023
Waldroop	Silisa	Enrollment Advising Specialist	PE	08	School of Nursing	12/5/2014	8/29/2023
Lyte	Crystal	AMERICORP COORDINATOR	AP	MGIL1	Engage@EMU	1/29/2023	8/31/2023
Wing	Douglas	Lieutenant, Public Safety	AP	CDSS3	Public Safety	1/25/2010	8/31/2023